AGENDA
Skagit Transit Community Advisory Committee
Tuesday December 12, 2023

VI.

VII.

VIIIL.

XI.

XI1.

Call to Order & Roll
Introduction of Guests
Public Comments
October Meeting Minutes

Virtual meeting December only — Jan return to hybrid format
CAC By-law amendment going to Skagit Transit Board of Directors

New CAC member applicant — Daniel Kihangu
Year 2024 educational excursion discussion

Staff report

Ridership Update

reinstatement of CAC officer group for year 2024
snow routes return

Jan 2 service change — added frequency 513 & 615
Transit closure Dec 25 and Jan 1

Regional Awareness committee report
Round Table

Adjournment

4:30

4:33

4:34

4:37

4:40
4:45
4:50
5:05
5:15

5:22

5:27

5:30



