## **AGENDA**

## **Skagit Transit Community Advisory Committee**

## Tuesday December 12, 2023

I.	Call to Order & Roll	4:30
II.	Introduction of Guests	4:33
III.	Public Comments	4:34
IV.	October Meeting Minutes	4:37
V.	Virtual meeting December only – Jan return to hybrid format	4:40
VI.	CAC By-law amendment going to Skagit Transit Board of Directors	4:45
VII.	New CAC member applicant – Daniel Kihangu	4:50
VIII.	Year 2024 educational excursion discussion	5:05
IX.	Staff report	5:15
•	Ridership Update reinstatement of CAC officer group for year 2024 snow routes return Jan 2 service change – added frequency 513 & 615 Transit closure Dec 25 and Jan 1	
X.	Regional Awareness committee report	5:22
XI.	Round Table	5:27
XII.	Adjournment	5:30